
MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor Tucson, AZ
85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Pima County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1File ID 19554 Name:

Status:Type: Public Hearing Item Public Hearing

File created: In control:11/17/2025 Transportation

On agenda: Final action:12/16/2025 12/16/2025

Title: UNFINISHED BUSINESS (12/2/25)
Hearing - Code Text Amendment
ORDINANCE NO. 2025 - 32, of the Board of Supervisors, relating to Traffic and Highways (Title 10);
creating a new Section 10.37 Unpaved County Roads, to regulate certain unpaved county roads to
maintain health standards for Air Quality.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10, 2. TR_CAMemo_OrdCodeTextAmendment, 3.
TR_CAMemo_RevisedOrdCodeTextAmendment, 4. TR_RevisedOrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10, 5.
TR_ATACommentLetter_11-25-25, 6. TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtr_11-25-
25_Redacted, 7. TR_SSSRACommentLetter_11-25-25, 8.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtr_12-1-25_Redacted, 9. TR_ATACommentLetter_12-
9-25, 10. TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs_12-10-25_Redacted, 11.
TR_CAMemo_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_12-10-25, 12.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs2_12-10-25_Redacted, 13.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs_12-11-25, 14.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtr_12-11-25_Redacted, 15.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs_12-12-25_Redacted, 16.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs2_12-12-25_Redacted, 17.
TR_GoldwaterInstituteCommentLetter_12-12-25, 18.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs_12-15-25_Redacted, 19.
TR_SALCCommentLetter_12-15-25, 20. TR_SSSRACommentLetter_12-15-25, 21.
TR_CSDPCommentLetter_12-15-25, 22. TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs2_12-15-
25_Redacted, 23. TR_ASARCOCommentLetter_12-15-25, 24.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_Slides_12-15-25, 25.
TR_OrdCodeTextAmendment_Title10_CommLtrs_12-16-25_Redacted

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors12/16/2025 1

Board of Supervisors12/2/2025 1
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